GENERAL NOTES

1. MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING (IBC 1005.3)
A. STAIRWAYS (1005.3.1) EXCEPTION:
CAPACITY FACTOR OF 0.20 INCHES PER OCCUPANT WITH SPRINKLERS & EMERGENCY ALARM
B. DOORS & OTHER COMPONENTS (1005.3.2) EXCEPTION:
CAPACITY FACTOR OF 0.15 INCHES PER OCCUPANT WITH SPRINKLERS & EMERGENCY ALARM

2. COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (1006.2.1):
OCCUPANCY B, S = 100" WITH SPRINKLERS
OCCUPANCY R-2 = 125' WITH SPRINKLERS
OTHER OCCUPANCIES (INCLUDES A, M) = 75' WITH SPRINKLERS

3. EXIT ACCESS AND DOORWAYS (1006.2.1)
MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD FOR SPACES WITH ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY:
A B,M=49
S=29
R-2=20

4. SEPARATION OF EXITS (1007.1.1) EXCEPTION:
DOOR SEPARATION SHOULD BE MINIMUM 1/3 DIAGONAL OF SPACE SERVED WITH SPRINKLERS

5. MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (1017.2) WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM:
OCCUPANCIES A, M, R, S-1 =250" WITH SPRINKLERS
OCCUPANCY B = 300" WITH SPRINKLERS

DOOR MEANS OF EGRESS COMPONENT
33"/0.15 CLEAR WIDTH / REQUIRED CAPACITY FACTOR
220 MAX ALLOWABLE CAPACITY PER PROVIDED WIDTH
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Life Safety Occupant Load - Tower B Level 3

Occupancy Occupant Occupant
Name Class Function Load Factor | Net/Gross Area Load

ELEVATOR VESTIBULE R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 420 SF 0
ELEVATOR VESTIBULE R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 420 SF 0
RESIDENTIAL R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 2,742 SF 14
RESIDENTIAL R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 2,963 SF 15
RESIDENTIAL R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 2,744 SF 14
RESIDENTIAL R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 3,369 SF 17
6 12,658 SF 60

ELEVATOR

VESTIBULE

DOOR STAR | [R2[OLF: 200
34"/0.15 44" /0.20 420 SF
229 221 0  OCCUPANTS

=

/.

50-4" EXIT SEPARATION

<'; fa
’
<>;! ‘.

“TTSTAIR 04A
——

(D)

0.
STAIR 04B

=

RESIDENTIAL DOOR STAR
R2[OLF:200 | |l 020
2640 SF : :

14  OCCUPANTS 229 221

RESIDENTIAL
R-2 |OLF: 200
3379 SF
17 OCCUPANTS

Life Safety Occupant Load - Tower B Level 2

Name

Occupancy
Class

Function

Occupant
Load Factor

Net/Gross

Area

Occupant
Load

ELEVATOR VESTIBULE R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF[GROSS 496 SF 0
ELEVATOR VESTIBULE R2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF| GROSS 420 SF 0
RESIDENTIAL R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 2,859 SF 15
RESIDENTIAL R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 814 SF 5
RESIDENTIAL R2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF| GROSS 1,658 SF 9
RESIDENTIAL R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 2,640 SF 14
RESIDENTIAL R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF|GROSS 3,379 SF 17
7 12,267 SF 60
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Life Safety Occupant Load - Tower B Level 1

Name

Occupancy
Class

Function

Load Factor

Occupant

Net/Gross

Area

Occupant
Load

EXTERIOR DECK A3 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED (TABLE AND CHAIRS) 15 SF|NET 900 SF 60
GUEST BUSINESS CENTER |B BUISNESS AREAS 150 SF|GROSS 529 SF 4
GUEST OFFICE B BUISNESS AREAS 150 SF|GROSS 159 SF 2
KIDS ROOM A3 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED (TABLE AND CHAIRS) 15 SF|NET 459 SF 31
KITCHEN A3 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED (TABLE AND CHAIRS) 15 SF|NET 256 SF 18
LOBBY A3 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED (TABLE AND CHAIRS) 15 SF|NET 168 SF 12
LOCKER ROOMS A3 LOCKER ROOMS 50 SF|GROSS 1,367 SF R
MANAGER'S OFFICE B BUISNESS AREAS 150 SF|GROSS 140 SF 1
SKI LOUNGE A3 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED (TABLE AND CHAIRS) 15 SF|NET 4,703 SF 314
SKI VALET B BUISNESS AREAS 150 SF|GROSS 665 SF 5
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